
                                                                          October 18, 2024     

The University of Swabi, Swabi, 23561, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, PAKISTAN 

Phone: +92-938-490500-7 (Ext 3220, +92-938-490236 

                                                   Email: mfarooq@uoswabi.edu.pk  

THE OFFICE  

OF 

 THE TREASURER 

University of Swabi 

Tender Notice No. NRPU/17625(2-2024) 

 

University of Swabi invite sealed bids from the eligible firms/suppliers in accordance with 

KPPRA rules on the basis of single stage single envelope procedure for the following supply: 
 

 

A complete set of bidding documents can be downloaded from the official website of the 

University of Swabi (www.uoswabi.edu.pk) and KPPRA (www.kppra.gov.pk  by depositing fee 

amounting Rs. 2000/- (Two Thousands) in the project account” bearing No. 0010024735060043 

at the Allied Bank ltd, Swabi Branch-0360. 

Bid Security/Earnest money @ 2% of the total quoted bid must be submitted along with the 

(financial bid), in the shape of call deposit receipt (CDR) in favor of the Treasurer, University of 

Swabi. All imposed taxes will be deducted as per rules. The rates approved will remain effective 

for the 45 (Forty-Five) days from the date of opening of financial bids. 

Terms and Conditions: 

The bidder must provide the following documents, with the financial bid: 

1. Bidder shall provide valid and active registration with FBR (NTN & STRN). 

2. The bidder shall have similar experience of minimum three supply orders in respect of the 

supply of laboratory equipment in the last 3 (Three) years.  

3. The bidder shall provide on a stamp paper, an affidavit duly signed by the notary public, for                                             

the current month of submission of bidding documents, stating that the proponent has never 

been blacklisted nor involve in litigation with any government/semi-government 

organization (procuring entity) under the administrative control of the federal/provincial 

government.  

4. Certificate on the affidavit to the effect that equipment is in 100% compliance with the 

specifications. 

5. Certificate on the affidavit to the effect that the equipment has been imported through legal 

channel (Imported Equipment only). 

Note:  

Last date of bid submission November 04, 2024, 2:00 PM. Date, time and venue of bid opening 

November 04, 2024, 2:30 PM, in Committee Room, New Campus, University of Swabi. 

Description 
Submission of 

Financial Bids  

Opening of 

Financial Bids 

Supply of Laboratory Equipment to the Department 

of Microbiology under the NRPU Project No. 17625 

November 04, 2024 

2:00 PM 

November 04, 2024 

2:30 PM 

http://www.uoswabi.edu.pk/
http://www.kppra.gov.pk/

